05/04
Datasheets and connecting plans precision constant current
sources type  KOAC(F)**,KODC(F)** and KOACS(F)**,KODCS(F)**
page 1: types
Special constant current sources for the use with LED-circuits
conventional type
Precision constant current source AC – Connection:  Screw terminals with wire-protection
Without With
flange flange
Art. Nr.:       Art. Nr.:        Output mA          Input V AC
KOAC20 KOACF20 20 mA 6-24V*
KOAC30 KOACF30 30 mA 6-24V*
KOAC40 KOACF40 40 mA 6-24V*
KOAC50 KOACF50 50 mA 6-24V*
KOAC60 KOACF60 60 mA 6-24V*
KOAC70 KOACF70 70 mA 6-24V*
KOAC02 KOACF02   2 mA 6-24V*
Precision constant current source DC – Connection:  Screw terminals with wire-protection
Without With
flange flange
Art. Nr.:       Art. Nr.:
KODC20 KODCF20 20 mA 5-40V*
KODC30 KODCF30 30 mA 5-40V*
KODC40 KODCF40 40 mA 5-40V*
KODC50 KODCF50 50 mA 5-40V*
KODC60 KODCF60 60 mA 5-40V*
KODC70 KODCF70 70 mA 5-40V*
KODC02 KODCF02   2 mA 5-40V*
SMD
Precision constant current source AC SMD – Connection: soldering
Without With
flange flange
Art. Nr.:       Art. Nr.:        Output mA          Input V AC
KOACS20 KOACSF20 20 mA 6-24V*
KOACS30 KOACSF30 30 mA 6-24V*
KOACS40 KOACSF40 40 mA 6-24V*
KOACS50 KOACSF50 50 mA 6-24V*
KOACS60 KOACSF60 60 mA 6-24V*
KOACS70 KOACSF70 70 mA 6-24V*
KOACS02 KOACSF02   2 mA 6-24V*
Precision constant current source DC SMD – Connection: soldering
Without With
flange flange
Art. Nr.:       Art. Nr.:
KODCS20 KODCSF20 20 mA 5-40V*
KODCS30 KODCSF30 30 mA 5-40V*
KODCS40 KODCSF40 40 mA 5-40V*
KODCS50 KODCSF50 50 mA 5-40V*
KODCS60 KODCSF60 60 mA 5-40V*
KODCS70 KODCSF70 70 mA 5-40V*
Special version for Low Current LEDs with 2 mA
KODCS02 KODCSF02   2 mA 5-40V*
*depending on load: PV  (regulator) < 600mW  (UE - UA) x IA = PV   ( (UINPUT - UOUTPUT) x IOuTPUT = PDISSIPATION )
05/04